

CNMV
Edison, 4
28006 Madrid

Barcelona, April 6, 2017

RELEVANT FACT

In accordance with the Article 228 of Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015, dated 23 October, which enacts the consolidated text of the Securities Market Act, LABORATORIO REIG JOFRE SA ("Reig Jofre" or "the Company"), informs that in relation to the Liquidity Contract signed between the Company and SOLVENTIS AV, SA, which entered into force on January 1, 2016, the transactions in the first quarter of the year are attached hereafter.

SUMMARY OF BALANCES

	Shares	Cash
Previous balance	53,903	113,963.57
Purchases	151,233	539,229.29
Sales	135,535	486,259.01
Gross balance on 31/3/2017	69,601	60,993.29
Net balance on 31/3/2017 ⁽¹⁾	66,964	67,458.29

(1) Following settlement and brokerage fees for the year and pending settlement of the transactions executed in the last market sessions of the period

Yours faithfully,

Adolf Rousaud
Secretary of the Board of Directors



	PURCHASES			SALES		
	Shares	€/share	Cash	Shares	€/shares	Cash
02/01/2017	3.739	3,188	11.921,57	624	3,145	1.962
03/01/2017	2.508	3,170	7.950,76	866	3,155	2.732
04/01/2017	2.343	3,235	7.580,46	2.094	3,174	6.647
05/01/2017	2.790	3,239	9.037,55	1.302	3,282	4.273
06/01/2017	416	3,220	1.339,52	1.634	3,258	5.324
09/01/2017	1.275	3,253	4.147,33	404	3,216	1.299
10/01/2017	1.297	3,245	4.208,65	1.006	3,244	3.263
11/01/2017	2.755	3,177	8.752,45	820	3,270	2.681
12/01/2017	1.129	3,171	3.580,03	513	3,175	1.629
13/01/2017	1.088	3,165	3.443,18	0	0,000	0
16/01/2017	1.045	3,164	3.306,09	1.019	3,185	3.246
17/01/2017	327	3,160	1.033,32	679	3,180	2.159
18/01/2017	1.296	3,169	4.107,63	321	3,160	1.014
19/01/2017	2.038	3,193	6.506,69	2.868	3,183	9.129
20/01/2017	656	3,182	2.087,14	1.267	3,190	4.042
23/01/2017	724	3,168	2.293,55	319	3,190	1.018
24/01/2017	0	0,000	0,00	378	3,175	1.200
25/01/2017	787	3,203	2.520,76	315	3,187	1.004
26/01/2017	810	3,341	2.706,53	3.182	3,215	10.231
27/01/2017	2.408	3,345	8.053,59	3.442	3,356	11.552
30/01/2017	1.749	3,352	5.862,77	1.926	3,352	6.456
31/01/2017	1.794	3,324	5.962,62	1.272	3,348	4.259
01/02/2017	244	3,408	831,43	1.308	3,328	4.353
02/02/2017	2.613	3,359	8.776,33	2.999	3,341	10.021
03/02/2017	565	3,354	1.895,01	362	3,389	1.227
06/02/2017	2.229	3,339	7.441,75	855	3,358	2.871
07/02/2017	1.469	3,293	4.837,25	364	3,350	1.219
08/02/2017	1.725	3,294	5.682,42	0	0,000	0
09/02/2017	1.485	3,315	4.923,14	1.529	3,281	5.017
10/02/2017	902	3,350	3.021,70	1.726	3,279	5.660
13/02/2017	405	3,548	1.436,80	1.776	3,355	5.959
14/02/2017	2.309	3,625	8.369,48	3.405	3,573	12.165
15/02/2017	1.035	3,866	4.001,48	2.148	3,641	7.822
16/02/2017	3.936	3,787	14.904,94	3.550	3,865	13.719
17/02/2017	4.176	3,697	15.440,64	2.223	3,778	8.399
20/02/2017	2.078	3,613	7.506,80	1.884	3,677	6.928
21/02/2017	3.808	3,689	14.046,02	1.082	3,584	3.878
22/02/2017	3.412	4,017	13.707,10	3.430	3,689	12.652
23/02/2017	4.746	3,821	18.136,76	5.096	3,984	20.300
24/02/2017	3.839	3,804	14.603,72	1.747	3,830	6.690
27/02/2017	1.758	3,800	6.681,24	4.490	3,847	17.273
28/02/2017	4.551	3,700	16.840,23	4.324	3,819	16.513
01/03/2017	3.041	3,670	11.161,27	2.265	3,663	8.298
02/03/2017	4.617	3,690	17.037,41	3.822	3,679	14.061
03/03/2017	2.947	3,658	10.780,58	3.213	3,691	11.858
06/03/2017	1.975	3,799	7.503,64	5.346	3,693	19.743
07/03/2017	3.986	3,766	15.011,12	614	3,815	2.342
08/03/2017	813	3,719	3.023,25	1.205	3,773	4.547
09/03/2017	1.996	3,743	7.471,59	1.051	3,699	3.887
10/03/2017	2.261	3,712	8.393,63	3.371	3,735	12.592
13/03/2017	2.808	3,673	10.315,05	716	3,704	2.652
14/03/2017	4.219	3,568	15.053,48	0	0,000	0
15/03/2017	6.311	3,569	22.527,06	6.725	3,552	23.885
16/03/2017	1.636	3,575	5.849,38	3.352	3,574	11.981
17/03/2017	480	3,615	1.735,10	2.513	3,595	9.034
20/03/2017	4.215	3,637	15.331,14	1.370	3,631	4.974
21/03/2017	1.672	3,709	6.200,76	5.584	3,655	20.408
22/03/2017	4.044	3,703	14.975,90	3.528	3,720	13.124
23/03/2017	4.471	3,734	16.693,90	5.986	3,705	22.176
24/03/2017	2.460	3,682	9.058,91	6.824	3,732	25.469
27/03/2017	1.320	3,687	4.866,37	1.733	3,693	6.401
28/03/2017	4.673	3,661	17.106,79	683	3,681	2.514
29/03/2017	3.940	3,618	14.253,91	2.356	3,665	8.635
30/03/2017	1.976	3,635	7.183,56	2.415	3,621	8.744
31/03/2017	5.113	3,561	18.209,06	314	3,654	1.147
TOTAL	151.233	3,566	539.229,29	135.535	3,588	486.259,01